w
w
w
.p
rv
au
di
o.

after they have been extensively tested in the lab and on the field, guaranteeing that
the PRV Audio customer will have access only to the best quality products.
2
A
BO
U
T
U
S
About Us
The Research & Development Team
Design
Testing and Listening
MORE POWER HANDLING AND LESS DISTORTION
12MB1003FT 12” 8 Ω 3” 500 1000 98 dB 55 - 5,000 Hz
10MB800FT 10” 8 Ω 2.5" 400 800 99 dB 65 - 6,500 Hz
8MB600FT 8” 8 Ω 2” 300 600 96 dB 105 - 6,500 Hz
6MB500FT 6” 8 Ω 2” 250 500 94 dB 110 - 6,500 Hz
MODEL Size Ohms Voice Coil RMS W Program W Sens Freq Resp
PRV Audio’s Forte Series was specially tailored to give
you more power handling and less distortion. The larger
voice coil ensures high heat dissipation and the necessary

APPLICATION MID RANGE MID RANGE MID bASS MID bASS
RATED POWER HAnDLing 500 Watts 500 Watts 500 Watts 400 Watts
PROgRAM POWER  1000 Watts 1000 Watts 1000 Watts 800 Watts
SEnSiTiViTY (1W/1M) 100 dB 99 dB 95 dB 99 dB
FREQUEnCY RAngE AT -10 dB 75 - 6,000 Hz 65 - 6,500 Hz 65 - 5,500 Hz 65 - 6,500 Hz
RESOnAnCE FREQUEnCY (FS) 72.0 Hz 55.16 Hz 64.46 Hz 64.72 Hz
REC. CROSSOVER POinT AT 12 dB/OCT 150 Hz 160 Hz 80 Hz 120 Hz
XMAX EXCURSiOn (MATHEMATiCAL)* 2.50 mm 5.50 mm 4.87 mm 3.50 mm
VOiCE COiL DiAMETER 3" 3" 3" 2.5"
nOMinAL iMPEDAnCE 8 Ω 8 Ω 8 Ω 8 Ω
MAgnET MATERiAL Ferrite Neodymium Ferrite Ferrite
FRAME MATERiAL Die Cast Aluminum Die Cast Aluminum Stamped Steel Die Cast Aluminum
WEigHT 15.43 Lbs 9.23 Lbs 11.69 Lbs 11.01 Lbs
MOUnTing DEPTH 4.27" (108.5 mm) 4.92” (125 mm) 3.97” (101 mm) 4.09" (104 mm)
REPLACEMEnT COnE KiT RK10MR1000X RK10MR1003-NDY RK10MB1000 RK10MB800FT
10W650A 10W450 10MB400 10FR300PR
APPLICATION WOOfER WOOfER MID bASS fuLL RANGE
RATED POWER HAnDLing 325 Watts 225 Watts 200 Watts 150 Watts
PROgRAM POWER  650 Watts 450 Watts 400 Watts 300 Watts
SEnSiTiViTY (1W/1M) 97 dB 93 dB 97 dB 100 dB

at - 10 dB
   Rec. Crossover
at 12dB/oct XMAX Voice Coil
Diameter
nominal
impedance
Magnet
Material
Mounting
Depth
Replacement
Cone Kit Page #
4MR60-4 30 Watts 60 Watts 90 dB 90 - 15,000 Hz 190 Hz 2.87 mm 0.78" 4 Ω Ferrite 2.20" (56 mm) N/A pg. 8
5MR450-nDY 225 Watts 450 Watts 94 dB 160 - 16,000 Hz 290 Hz 3.45 mm 1.5" 8 Ω Neodymium 2.60" (66 mm) RK5MR450-NDY pg. 8
5MR450-nDY-4 225 Watts 450 Watts 94 dB 160 - 16,000 Hz 290 Hz 3.30 mm 1.5" 4 Ω Neodymium 2.60" (66 mm) RK5MR450-NDY-4 pg. 8
6MB200 v2 100 Watts 200 Watts 93.5 dB 125 - 6,500 Hz 125 Hz 4.80 mm 1.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 2.60" (66 mm) N/A pg. 8
6MB200 100 Watts 200 Watts 93 dB 125 - 4,500 Hz 125 Hz 4.87 mm 1.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 2.60" (66 mm) N/A pg. 8
6MB200-4 v2 100 Watts 200 Watts 93.5 dB 125 - 6,500 Hz 125 Hz 4.80 mm 1.5" 4 Ω Ferrite 2.60" (66 mm) N/A pg. 8
6MB200-4 100 Watts 200 Watts 93 dB 125 - 4,500 Hz 125 Hz 4.87 mm 1.5" 4 Ω  Ferrite 2.60 (66 mm) N/A pg. 8
6MR200A 100 Watts 200 Watts 94 dB 155 - 11,000 Hz 150Hz 2.62 mm 1.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 2.24" (57 mm) N/A pg. 8
6MR250A 125 Watts 250 Watts 94 dB 150 - 9,500 Hz 300 Hz 3.00 mm 1.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 3.11" (79 mm) N/A pg. 8
6MB250-nDY 125 Watts 250 Watts 94 dB 115 - 6,500 Hz 125 Hz 4.25 mm 1.5" 8 Ω Neodymium 2.50" (65 mm) N/A pg. 8
6MB250-nDY-4 125 Watts 250 Watts 94 dB 115 - 6,500 Hz 125 Hz 4.25 mm 1.5" 4 Ω Neodymium 2.50" (65 mm) N/A pg. 8
6MR300SEALv2 150 Watts 300 Watts 96 dB 400 - 7,500 Hz 400 Hz 4.50 mm 1.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 2.99" (76 mm) N/A pg. 8
6MB500FT 250 Watts 500 Watts 94 dB 110 - 6,500 Hz 120 Hz 5.52 mm 2" 8 Ω Ferrite 3.11" (79 mm) RK6MB500FT pg. 8
6MR500-nDY 250 Watts 500 Watts 96 dB 105 - 12,500 Hz 230 Hz 4.22 mm 2" 8 Ω Neodymium 2.91" (74 mm) RK6MR500-NDY pg. 8
6MR500-nDY-4 250 Watts 500 Watts 96 dB 105 - 12,500 Hz 230 Hz 4.22 mm 2" 4 Ω Neodymium 2.91" (74 mm) RK6MR500-NDY-4 pg. 8
8MR400A 200 Watts 400 Watts 94 dB 80 - 8,500 Hz 260 Hz 3.00 mm 1.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 3.52" (89.5 mm) N/A pg. 7
8MR400-nDY 200 Watts 400 Watts 94 dB 115 - 8,500 Hz 160 Hz 4.75 mm 1.5" 8 Ω Neodymium 2.95" (75 mm) N/A pg. 7
8MR400-nDY-4 200 Watts 400 Watts 95 dB 115 - 8,500 Hz 160 Hz 4.75 mm 1.5" 8 Ω Neodymium 2.95" (75 mm) N/A pg. 7
8MB450 225 Watts 450 Watts 93 dB 70 - 7,000 Hz 120 Hz 4.87 mm 2" 8 Ω Ferrite 3.37" (85 mm) N/A pg. 7
8MB450-4 225 Watts 450 Watts 93 dB 70 - 6,500 Hz 120 Hz 4.87 mm 2" 4 Ω Ferrite 3.37" (85 mm) N/A pg. 7
8MB500v2-nDY 250 Watts 500 Watts 95 dB 75 - 7,500 Hz 120 Hz 4.75 mm 2" 8 Ω Neodymium 3.31" (84 mm) RK8MB500v2-NDY pg. 7
8MR500-nDY-4 250 Watts 500 Watts 96 dB 95 - 9,000 Hz 160 Hz 3.00 mm 1.5" 4 Ω Neodymium 3.15" (80 mm) RK8MR500-NDY-4 pg. 7
8MR600X 300 Watts 600 Watts 98 dB 85 - 8,500 Hz 160 Hz 5.25 mm 2" 8 Ω Ferrite 3.68" (95.5 mm) RK8MR600X pg. 7
8MB600FT 300 Watts 600 Watts 96 dB 105 - 6,500 Hz 100 Hz 5.30 mm 2" 8 Ω Ferrite 3.42" (82.5 mm) RK8MB600FT pg. 7
10FR300PR 150 Watts 300 Watts 100 dB 60 - 14,000 Hz 60.12 Hz 4.00 mm 2" 8 Ω Ferrite 4.17" (106 mm) N/A pg. 6
10MB400 200 Watts 400 Watts 96 dB 65 - 4,000 Hz 95 Hz 5.30 mm 2" 8 Ω Ferrite 4.25" (108 mm) RK10MB400 pg. 6
10MB400 -4 200 Watts 400 Watts 96 dB 65 - 4,000 Hz 95 Hz 5.00 mm 2" 4 Ω Ferrite 4.25" (108 mm) RK10MB400-4 pg. 6
10W450 225 Watts 450 Watts 93 dB 75 - 6,500 Hz 120 Hz 3.87 mm 2" 8 Ω Ferrite 4.13" (105 mm) N/A pg. 6
10W450-4 225 Watts 450 Watts 93 dB 75 - 6,500 Hz 120 Hz 3.87 mm 2" 4 Ω Ferrite 4.13" (105 mm) N/A pg. 6
10W650A 325 Watts 650 Watts 97 dB 75 - 5,500 Hz 150 Hz 4.50 mm 2.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 4.33" (110 mm) RK10W650A pg. 6
10W650A-4 325 Watts 650 Watts 97 dB 75 - 5,500 Hz 150 Hz 4.50 mm 2.5" 4 Ω Ferrite 4.33" (110 mm) RK10W650A-4 pg. 6
10W650A-16 325 Watts 650 Watts 96 dB 75 - 5,500 Hz 150 Hz 4.20 mm 2.5" 16 Ω Ferrite 4.33" (110 mm) RK10W650A-16 pg. 6
10MB800FT 400 Watts 800 Watts 99 dB 65 - 6,500 Hz 120 Hz 3.50 mm 2.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 5.51" (140 mm) RK10MB800FT pg. 6
10MB1000 500 Watts 1000 Watts 95 dB 65 - 5,500 Hz 80 Hz 4.87 mm 3" 8 Ω Ferrite 3.97" (101 mm) RK10MB1000 pg. 6
10MR1000X 500 Watts 1000 Watts 100 dB 75 - 6,000 Hz 150 Hz 2.50 mm 3" 8 Ω Ferrite 4.27" (108.5mm) RK10MR1000X pg. 6
10MR1003-nDY 500 Watts 1000 Watts 99 dB 65 - 6,500 Hz 160 Hz 5.50 mm 3" 8 Ω Neodymium 4.92" (125 mm) RK10MR1003-NDY pg. 6
12W750A 375 Watts 750 Watts 97 dB 60 - 5,500 Hz 200 Hz 3.62 mm 2.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 5.12" (130 mm) RK12W750A pg. 5
12MB1003FT 500 Watts 1000 Watts 98 dB 55 - 5,000 Hz 120 Hz 6.12 mm 3" 8 Ω Ferrite 5.31" (135 mm) RK12MB1003FT pg. 5
12MB1500 750 Watts 1500 Watts 98.5 dB 75 - 5,000 Hz 110 Hz 6.50 mm 3.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 5.14" (130.5mm) RK12MB1500 pg. 5
12W1600 800 Watts 1600 Watts 94 dB 55 - 2,500 Hz 60 Hz 10.50 mm 4" 8 Ω Ferrite 5.51" (140 mm) RK12W1600 pg. 5
12MR2000-nDY 1000 Watts 2000 Watts 98 dB 55 - 5,500 Hz 180 Hz 6.15 mm 4" 8 Ω Neodymium 5.51" (140 mm) RK12MR2000-NDY pg. 5
12MR2000 1000 Watts 2000 Watts 97 dB 60 - 5,000 Hz 180 Hz 6.62 mm 4" 8 Ω Ferrite 5.47" (139 mm) RK12MR2000 pg. 5
15W700 350 Watts 700 Watts 95 dB 35 - 3,500 Hz 80 Hz 6.87 mm 3" 8 Ω Ferrite 5.51" (140 mm) N/A pg. 4
15W1000v2 500 Watts 1000 Watts 97 dB 40 - 4,000 Hz 80 Hz 6.37 mm 3" 8 Ω Ferrite 5.82" (148 mm) RK15W1000v2 pg. 4
15W1600 800 Watts 1600 Watts 97 dB 55 - 2,500 Hz 75 Hz 7.00 mm 4" 8 Ω Ferrite 5.51" (140 mm) RK15W1600 pg. 4
18SW2200v2 1100 Watts 2200 Watts 97 dB 45 - 2,500 hz 50 Hz 9.75 mm 4" 8 Ω Ferrite 7.56" (192 mm) RK18SW2200v2 pg. 4
18SW3600 1800 Watts 3600 Wats 97 dB 35 - 1,300 Hz 45 Hz 13.25 mm 4.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 7.64" (194 mm) RK18SW3600 pg. 4
21SW3000-nDY-4 1500 Watts 3000 Watts 98 dB 35 - 1,800 Hz 45 Hz 13.25 mm 4.5" 4 Ω Neodymium 9.21" (234 mm) RK21SW3000-NDY-4 pg. 4
21SW4000-nDY-2 2000 Watts 4000 Watts 97 dB 35 - 1,200 Hz 45 Hz 15.00 mm 5.3" 2 Ω Neodymium 9.64" (245 mm) RK21SW4000-NDY-2 pg. 4